

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 7618

Please reply to: FOI Administrator Trust Management Maidstone Hospital Hermitage Lane Maidstone, Kent ME16 9QQ

Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

www.mtw.nhs.uk

15 August 2022

## Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to Staff details.

## You asked:

- 1. The Chief Executive, their email address and telephone number
- 2. The Clinical Director / Lead for Respiratory, their email address and telephone number
- 3. The Clinical lead for Virtual Ward, their email address and telephone
- 4. The name of the ICB that commissions services from the Trust

## Trust response:

1. The Trust follows guidance issued by the Information Commissioner's Office on the disclosure of personal data including direct contact details. The Trust Executive structure chart and details of this position is available on the Trust website <a href="https://www.mtw.nhs.uk">www.mtw.nhs.uk</a>

To contact members of the board, please contact the Executive secretarial team on telephone 01622 226412.

- 2. The Trust follows guidance issued by the Information Commissioner's Office on the disclosure of personal data including direct contact details. Information relating to staff that is not currently publicly available on our website will not be released under Freedom of Information Act 2000 Section 40(2) (personal information) as it relates to the personal information of employees. The Clinical director for Medical Specialties is Simon Webster. If you wish to contact members of the board, please contact the Executive secretarial team on telephone 01622 226412.
- 3. The Trust follows guidance issued by the Information Commissioner's Office on the disclosure of personal data including direct contact details. Information relating to staff that is not currently publicly available on our website will not be released under Freedom of Information Act 2000 Section

40(2) (personal information) as it relates to the personal information of employees. The Clinical Director for Outpatients is Ollie Brightman. If you wish to contact members of the board, please contact the Executive secretarial team on telephone 01622 226412.

4. NHS Kent and Medway. kmicb.kentandmedway@nhs.net